Making the unknown, known
ACCORDING TO THE STANDARD
ISO 9060:2018 Class B & WMO-
compliant for reliable solar irradiance
measurement.
FACTORY CALIBRATED WITH
TRACEABILITY

vs2.1
Technical specifications according to ISO9060:2018
Ordering codes
Classification Spectrally Flat Class B
Response time (95%) < 9 s
Zero offset in response to a 5 K/h
change in ambient temperature
<| ± 3| W/m2
Long-term instability (1 year) <| ± 1|  %
Non-linearity <| ± 0.5|%
Spectral error <| ± 0.8| %
Temperature response <| ± 2| %
Tilt response <| ± 0.5| %
LPPYRHE16 blank mV output
AC 2-wire (current loop) 4…20 mA output
ACS RS485 MODBUS RTU + analog 4...20 mA outputs
AV 0...10 V output
AV1 0...1 V output
AV5 0...5 V output
S RS485 MODBUS-RTU serial output
Dimensions
Alignment holes
Silica-gel
cartridge
Technical specifications
Sensor Thermopile
Typical sensitivity 5 µV/Wm-2
Measuring range 0…2000 W/m2
Viewing angle 5° (slope 1°)
Spectral range (50%) 200…4000 nm
Output
LPPYRHE16 Passive in mV
LPPYRHE16AC 2-wire (current loop) 4…20
mA
LPPYRHE16ACS RS485 Modbus-RTU + analog
4…20 mA
LPPYRHE16AV 0…10 V
LPPYRHE16AV1 0…1 V
LPPYRHE16AV5 0…5 V
LPPYRHE16S RS485 Modbus-RTU
Power supply 5…30 Vdc for RS485 output
10…30 Vdc for analog output
(except 0…10 V)
15…30 Vdc for 0…10 V